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Program preview Culture Train Berlin-Wrocław 2025 

Season#10 „Expedition Europa Ekspedycja“ 

Date Day Travel 
Direction 

Format Title Guests/Artists 

11.4.2025 Friday Wrocław Mobile Club Music with DJ Mijk van Dijk, 
decoration by Maysternya 
(KreativRaum Fürstenberg) 

Verstehbahnhof 
Fürstenberg 

12.4.2025 Saturday Wrocław Mobile Printshop Analogue and experimental 
printing with illustrator Inna Stein 
and artist Christin Noel 

Verstehbahnhof 
Fürstenberg 

13.4.2025 Sunday Berlin Mobile Chillout-
Lounge, 
Discussion 

with DJ Mijk van Dijk and found 
soundbits from Wroclaw, 
decoration by Maysternya. 

Verstehbahnhof 
Fürstenberg 

17.4.2025 Thursday Wrocław Language 
animation 

Here comes your Polish! – enough 
for a weekend in Wrocław 

Natalie Wasserman 

19.4.2025 Saturday Wrocław Workshop Polish traditions for Eastern Ania Świtas 

25.4.2025 Friday Wrocław Lecture Vietnamese life in Poland and 
Germany 

Minh Nguyen Huu 

26.4.2025 Saturday Wrocław Reading „Schlager meets Jazz“ (at the 
Oder/Odra) 

Wolf Kampmann and 
Natalie Wasserman 

27.4.2025 Sunday Berlin  Performance Our Švejk – Theatre with live-
illustration  

Barbara Steinitz and 
Natalie Wasserman 

3.5.2025 Saturday Wrocław Workshop Polish culture and traditions for 
holidays (and everyday!) 

Magda Prosińska 

4.5.2025 Sunday Berlin Movie „Save Berlin!“ Gerd Conrad 

9.5.2025 Friday Wrocław Discussion Salon Templin: „80 years after end 
of war in europe“ 

Wolfgang Templin and 
guest 

10.5.2025 Saturday Wrocław Reading and talk "Rift through Europe: The 
consequences of the Hitler-Stalin 
Pact. Perspektives from east-
central europe 

Christoph Meissner, 
Ewa Stróżczyńska-
Wille 

16.5.2025 Friday Wrocław Language course Jiddish - a close/remote language Justyna Lisak 

17.5.2025 Saturday Wrocław Reading and 
Workshop 

Hey, hey, hey Taxi! - Hey, hey, hey 
Kulturzug! An expedition on paper 
– for paper. 

Katja Spitzer and 
Paulina Pysz 

23.5.2025 Friday Wrocław Performance Our Švejk – Theatre with live-
illustration  

Barbara Steinitz and 
Natalie Wasserman 

24.5.2025 Saturday Wrocław Workshop Polish culture and traditions for 
holidays (and every day!) 

Magda Prosińska 

31.5.2025 Saturday Wrocław Presentation Echoes of journeys Europ. 
Solidaritätskorps 
Wrocław 

1.6.2025 Sunday Berlin Concert Vibrant Dancing Tea (VDT) O!drakapela 

6.6.2025 Friday Wrocław Performance Kafkas message in the coach – A 
Kafka-travelbook 

Falk Strehlow 
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7.6.2025 Saturday Wrocław Presentation Beksiński – Rubens – Racławicka, 
3 exhibitions in Wrocław 

Nationalmuseum 
Wrocław 

9.6.2025 Monday Berlin Performance 
Concert 

„Ohne Titel“ Marlene Lechner 

13.6.2025 Friday Wrocław Reading and talk Translation is communication. In 
Cooperation with Latvian Literature 

Māris Salējs, Natalię 
Wasserman 

14.6.2025 Saturday Wrocław Workshop, 
dance 

Polish culture and traditions for 
holidays (and everyday!) Historic 
dances to the fiddle. 

Magda Prosińska, 
Joanna Kordylewicz, 
Jutta Voss 

15.6.2025 Sunday Berlin Concert Polish Art Week / 6th Avant Art 
Festival Berlin. Co-organizer: 
Polnisches Institut Berlin 

N.N. 

20.6.2025 Friday Wrocław Book 
presentation 

FIRE TO FREEDOM. 
K.E.I.N.E.A.N.G.S.T. 

Michał 
Markiewicz,TRAFO 
Szczecin 

21.6.2025 Saturday Wrocław Book 
presentation 

„99 futurist objects from the 
Lausitz“ 

Anne-Kathrin Rensch,  
Elke Thiele,  
Attila Hartwig,  
Nico Fritzenschaft,  
Matthias Frank,  
Johannes Staemmler 

27.6.2025 Friday Wrocław Language 
animation 

Here comes your Polish – enough 
for a weekend in Wrocław 

Natalie Wasserman 

28.6.2025 Saturday Wrocław Presentation „Security, Europe!“ closing of EU-
presidency 

N.N. 

29.6.2025 Sunday Berlin Workshop Solo or choir – Europe GO! N.N. 

4.7.2025 Friday Wrocław Workshop Polish culture and traditions for 
holidays (and every day!) 

Ania Świtas 

5.7.2025 Saturday Wrocław Workshop Chinese whispers– Głuchy Telefon 
on rails. Printing proverbs, sending 
messages. 

Anne Wenkel 

18.7.2025 Friday Wrocław Concert Path toward Everywhere Ina West (Keys/Voc.), 
Nela Jamborowicz 
(Cello) 

2.8.2025 Saturday Wrocław Concert Vibrant Dancing Tea (VDT) O!drakapela 

 


